<SSt ROBIN KAY, PhD.
,. E@ %, Acting Director
S Gl mn | DENNIS MURATA, M.SW.
DMH 'y 5/,' ' + Acting Chief Deputy Director
N f“
W Los ANGELES CouN Y LOS ANGELES COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH ~- o il P~ Y, RODERICK SHANER, M.D.
MENTAL HEALTH 550 S. VERMONT AVE., LOS ANGELES, CA 90020 HTTP://DMH.LACOUNTY.GOV Aurors) Medical Director

June 15, 2016

TO: Each Supervnsor
[l leg, 91
FROM: Robin Kay, Ph.D.

Acting Director

SUBJECT: MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES AGREEMENTS/AMENDMENTS FOR
NOVEMBER 2015

Pursuant to the authority delegated to the Director of Mental Health by your Board, this
is notification of the execution of 163 Amendments to existing and/or new Legal Entity
(LE) Agreements, Specialized Agreements, Mental Health Services Act (MHSA)
Agreements, Medi-Cal (MC) Professional Services Agreements (Individual and Group
Providers), Clinical Assessment programs, and execution of nine new Agreements
processed in the month of November 2015 as follows:

1. Agreement (MH040109) with First To Serve, Inc., is a new Basic Living
Support Service Agreement which shall commence on November 16, 2015, and
end June 30, 2016. There is no Maximum Contract Amount (MCA).

2. Agreement (MH060097) with The Regents of the University of California on
behalf of Resnick Neuropsychiatric Hospital at UCLA. The period of this
Agreement shall commence on December 9, 2015, and shall continue in full
force and effect through June 30, 2016.

The following two Agreements (3 and 4) are executed Master Agreements for
Project Management Services for Fiscal Years (FYs) 2015-16 through 2017-18.
There is no change to the MCA.

3. Agreement (MH220030) with Interpersonal Psychotherapy Institute, LLC.
The period of this Agreement shall commence on November 12, 2015, and shall
continue in full force and effect through June 30, 2018.

4, Agreement (MH220029) with Cornell University. The period of this Agreement
shall commence on November 30, 2015, and shall continue in full force and
effect through June 30, 2018.

LA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
Hilda L. Solis | Mark Ridley-Thomas | Sheila Kuehl | Don Knabe | Michael D. Antonovich | Sachi A. Hamai, Chief Executive Officer



Each Supervisor
June 15, 2016
Page 2

The following three Agreements (5 through 7) were established for the
Specialized Contract-Master Agreements for the MHSA for FY 2015-16.

5.

Agreement (MH200445) with Recovery Innovations, Inc. The period of this
Agreement shall commence on September 17, 2015, and shall continue in full
force and effect through June 30, 2016.

Agreement (MH200447) with Pathways to Your Future. The period of this
Agreement shall commence on November 13, 2015, and shall continue in full
force and effect through June 30, 2016.

Agreement (MH200446) with Affordable Living for the Aging. The period of
this Agreement shall commence on November 2, 2015, and shall continue in full
force and effect through June 30, 2016.

The following two Agreements (8 and 9) were established for Medi-Cal
Professional Services.

8.

Agreement (MH29837) with Gandhi Devinder, M.D., as an individual provider.
The initial period of this Agreement shall commence on December 8, 2015, and
shall continue in full force and effect through June 30, 2017.

Agreement (MH29838) with Kelly Walker, LCSW, as an individual provider.
The initial period of this Agreement shall commence on December 21, 2015, and
shall continue in full force and effect through June 30, 2017.

The following 16 Amendments (10 through 25) are funding-related Amendments
with one or more action:

10.

Amendment No. 8 (MH121257) Didi Hirsch for FY 2015-16 and any
subsequent fiscal years MHSA Field Capable Clinical Services (FCCS) Non-MC
Funded Program funds are decreased in the amount of $72,107; MHSA FCCS
MC Funded Program funds are decreased in the amount of $778,477; MHSA Full
Service Partnerships (FSP) Non-MC funds are increased in the amount of
$72,107; and MHSA FSP MC funds are increased in the amount of $778,477.
For FYs 2015-16 and any subsequent fiscal years, the MCA will remain the
same.



Each Supervisor
June 15, 2016
Page 3

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

Amendment No. 6 (MH121122) with D’Veal Corporation dba D’Veal Family
and Youth Services deletes Provider Number (PN) 7341B at site location Los
Padrinos Juvenile Hall, 7285 Quill Drive, Downey, CA 90242. For FY 2015-16
and any subsequent fiscal years, this amendment decreases Juvenile Justice
Crime Prevention Act (JJCPA) Program Non-MC Funded Program funds by
$75,000. The revised MCA is $8,381,332.

Amendment No. 2 (MH010106) with The Regents of the -University of
California revises Agreement language under Section 7.4 (Timing of Invoices),
Subparagraph 7.4.1, to include Subparagraphs 7.4.2, 7.4.2.1, 7.4.2.2., and
7.4.2.3. Funding for residents is added in the amount of $213,750 under the
Graduate Medical Services. For FYs 2015-16 and 2016-17 only, the revised
MCAs are $834,629 and $834,629, respectively.

Amendment No. 3 (MH010106) with The Regents of the University of
California adds $50,000 for the Annual Statewide Integrated Care Conference
that will reinforce those best practices and competencies gained through
Co-Occurring Disorders (COD) System-Wide Training Project, related to
Addendum A, Subsection A2.1.c (Annual Statewide Integrated Care
Conference). The total funding for Addendum A, Subsection A3.2, is $318,190.
For FYs 2015-16, 2016-17, 2017-18, and 2018-19, the MCAs are $884,629,
$884,629, $670,879, and $670,879, respectively.

Amendment No. 10 (MH121293) with Special Service for Groups for
FY 2015-16 Comprehensive Adult Re-Entry (CARE) Program 2" Chance Non-
MC funds are added in the amount of $431,162 and CARE Program 2" Chance
Invoice funds are added in the amount of $25,536. For FY 2016-17, Care
Program 2" Chance Non-MC funds are added in the amount of $58,658 and
CARE Program 2" Chance Invoice funds are added in the amount of $6,384.
For FY 2015-16 the MCA is increased by $456,698 and the revised MCA is
$40,530,501. For FY 2016-17 the MCA is increased by $65,042 and the revised
MCA is $39,228,542.

Amendment No. 1 (MH190116) with College Hospital — Cerritos for
FY 2015-16 changes number on Financial Summary Subprogram Schedule from
Attachment [V to Attachment [ll. Attachment IV was inadvertently incorporated.
Revised Financial Summary (Attachment Il) and Financial Summary Subprogram
Schedule (Attachment I11), which provides rows for certain Funded Programs to -
allow for invoice billing, will be included. The MCA is decreased by $55,414, and
the revised MCA is $1,366,400.



Each Supervisor
June 15, 2016
Page 4

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21,

22,

Amendment No. 3 (MH121233) with Westside Center for Independent Living
for FY 2014-15 only, MHSA Planning, Outreach, and Engagement (POE) Invoice
Funded Program funds are decreased in the amount of $26,000. MHSA POE
Non-MC Funded Program funds are increased in the amount of $26,000. This is
a technical correction Amendment due to an oversight on the part of the
Contractor. There is no change to the MCA.

Amendment No. 9 (MH121107) with Alcott Center for Mental Health Services
for FY 2015-16 and any subsequent fiscal years during the term of this
agreement shifts funding in the amount of $65,000 from MHSA Urgent Care
Center Non-MC to MHSA Urgent Care Center Non Medi-Cal Invoice. The MCA
for FY 2015-16 will remain the same at $1,918,930.

Amendment No. 1 (MH110002) with Primex Clinical Laboratories, Inc.,
amends Agreement language due to County’s implementation of an electronic
laboratory test request interface with Integrated Behavioral Health Information
System.

Amendment No. 17 (MH121139) with Mental Health America of Los Angeles
for FY 2015-16 decreases the MHSA Wellness Center Non Medi-Cal by
$498,809, MHSA Integrated Peer-Run Model (IPRM) Non-MC funds by $232,417
and MHSA IPRM Invoice funds by $33,000 for a total decrease of $764,226. The
revised MCA is $17,750,580.

Amendment No. 19 (MH121162) with Telecare Corporation for FYs 2015-16
and 2016-17 decreases County General funds (CGF) Institutions for Mental
Disease (IMD) Step-Down MC funds by $480,000 and increases CGF IMD Step-
Down Invoice Funded Program Funds by $240,000. The revised MCAs for
FYs 2015-16 and 2016-17 are $22,890,077 and $22,946,904, respectively.

Amendment No. 4 (MH121255) with Children’s Institute, Inc., for FY 2015-16
increases Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration
(SAMHSA) Project ABC Family Wellness Network Invoice Funded Program
funds in the amount of $26,669. The revised MCA is $22,118,293.

Amendment No. 11 (MH120137) with Telecare Corporation for FY 2006-07
increases the MCA to $9,822,627 to help pay the full amount of the payments
due for the psychiatric health facility services.



Each Supervisor
June 15, 2016
Page 5

23.

24,

25.

Amendment No. 3 (MH121305) with Vista Del Mar Child and Family Services
for FYs 2015-16, 2016-17, and 2017-18 makes a technical correction to correct
Service Delivery Site Exhibit (Attachment IV-1) to include the correct Service
Exhibit Numbers.

Amendment No. 14 (MH1211148) with PROTOTYPES, Centers for
Innovation in Health, Mental Health and Social Sciences for FYs 2015-16 and
2016-17 increases the MCA, augmenting its existing MHSA FCCS MC program
by adding MHSA FCCS Non-MC Program funds in the amount of $30,000 to
serve the Non-MC population. The MCA is increased by $30,000 for each
respective fiscal year, and the revised MCAs are $8,666,945 and $7,297,652,
respectively.

Amendment No. 7 (MH121134) with JWCH Institute, Inc., for FY 2015-16
MHSA FCCS Non-MC Funded Program funds are increased in the amount of
$108,500. MHSA FCCS Invoice Funded Program funds are increased in the
amount of $27,000. MHSA FCCS MC Funded program funds are increased in
the amount of $591,911. The MCA is increased by $727,411, and the revised
MCA is $2,357,419.

The following six Amendments (26 through 31) increase MHSA FCCS MC Funded
Program funds and decrease MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds for
FY 2015-16. ‘

26.

27.

28.

Amendment No. 20 (MH121114) with Child and Family Guidance Center
increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $1,291,222
and decreases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$1,291,222. The MCA will remain unchanged at $28,877,577.

Amendment No. 6 (MH121137) with Maryvale increases MHSA FCCS MC
Funded program funds in the amount of $523,241 and decreases MHSA PEI MC
Funded Program funds in the amount of $223,089. The MCA will increase by
$300,152. The new MCA is $3,695,748.

Amendment No. 16 (MH121142) with Optimist Boys’ Home and Ranch, Inc.,
increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $189,649
and decreases MHSA PElI MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$189,649. The MCA will remain unchanged at $7,370,956.



Each Supervisor
June 15, 2016
Page 6

29.

30.

31.

Amendment No. 4 (MH121138) with McKinley Children’s Center, Inc.
increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $862,016
and decreases MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$236,607. The MCA will increase by $625,409. The new MCA is $4,020,927.

Amendment No. 6 (MH121265) with Florence Crittenton Services of Orange
County, Inc., increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount
of $535,964 and decrease MHSA PEI MC Funded Program funds in the amount
of $214,556. The new MCA is $7,741,244.

Amendment No. 10 (MH121170) with VIP Community Health Center, Inc.,
(VIP CMHC) increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount
of $1,475,197 and decreases MHSA PElI MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $469,443. The new MCA is $11,208,116.

The following 25 Amendments (32 through 56) extend the term of the listed
pharmacy agreements for up to six months, on a month-to-month basis, for
FY 2015-16 from January 1, 2016 to June 30, 2016.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

Amendment No. 1 (MH150314) with Phnom Pich Pharmacy, Inc., dba
Phnom Pich Pharmacy, Inc.

Amendment No. 1 (MH150321) with Thu Pharmacy
Amendment No. 1 (MH150309) with John’s Shop-Rite Pharmacy, Inc.

Amendment No. 1. (MH150323) with William Chung dba CBC Royalty
Pharmacy

Amendment No. 1 (MH150307) with Glesener Pharmacy, Inc.

Amendment No. 1 (MH150316) with RelyOn Pharmacy, Inc., dba Value Care
Pharmacy

Amendment No. 1 (MH150299) with A.A.M. Health Group, Inc.,
dba Canoga Park Pharmacy

Amendment No. 1 (MH150300) with Alchemy Pharmacies, Inc., dba Abrams
and Clark Pharmacy

Amendment No. 1 (MH150325) with Belville Enterprises, Inc., dba Ron’s
Pharmacy Services



Each Supervisor
June 15, 2016

Page 7

41. Amendment No. 1 (MH150301) with B&G Pharmacy, Inc.

42. Amendment No. 1 (MH150302) with B.D.O. Corporation

43. Amendment No. 1 (MH150303) with Cassel Boys, Inc., dba Short Stop
Pharmacy

44. Amendment No. 1 (MH150306) with Dildax Corporation dba Medic
Pharmacy

45. Amendment No. 1 (MH150326) with GAA Pharmacy, Inc., dba
Haig Pharmacy

46. Amendment No. 1 (MH150304) with Chong W. Roh dba
El Camino Pharmacy

47. Amendment No. 1 (MH150308) with Goldfarb Rx Enterprises, Inc., dba
Central Pharmacy

48. Amendment No. 1 (MH150310) with Marvin Lieblein, Incorporated, dba
Family Pharmacy

49. Amendment No. 1 (MH150311) with Mike Lord dba Crown Drug

50. Amendment No. 1 (MH150312) with Nisha Pharmacy, Inc., dba Alpha Drugs

51. Amendment No. 1 (MH150315) with Plaza Pharmacy

52. Amendment No. 1 (MH150313) with Olympic Gerhart Pharmacy, Inc., dba
Olympic Pharmacy

53. Amendment No. 1 (MH150318) with RXTS Drug Co. dba Yee’s Prescription
Pharmacy

54. Amendment No. 1 (MH150319) with Sumi Pharmacies, Inc., dba
Wards Pharmacy

55. Amendment No. 1 (MH150322) with Vine Discount Pharmacy & Medical
Supply, Inc., dba Vine Discount Pharmacy and Medical Supply

56. Amendment No. 2 (MH150324) with Zaher Pharmacy & Medical Supply, Inc.,

dba Nofel Pharmacy



Each Supervisor
June 15, 2016
Page 8

The following four Amendments (57 through 60) amend agreement to include
provision regarding a Contractor’s Obligation as a Business Associate under the
Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act (HIPAA).

57. Amendment No. 1 (MH220029) with Cornell University for FYs 2015-16
through 2017-18.

58. Amendment No. 1 (MH220030) with Interpersonal Psychotherapy Institute,
LLC, for FYs 2015-16 through 2017-18.

59. Amendment No.1 (MH200447) with Pathways to Your Future for FY 2015-16.

60. Amendment No. 1 (MH200446) with Affordable Living for the Aging for
FY 2015-16.

The following five Amendments (61 through 65) are a Technical Correction during
the term of the Agreement to add Service Exhibit 1080 Intensive Care
Coordination (ICC) and Intensive Home Based Services (IHBS) for FY 2015-16.
There is no change to the MCA.

61. Amendment No. 2 (MH121283) with Olive Crest
62. Amendment No. 8 (MH121127) with FamiliesFirst, Inc.

63. Amendment No. 5 (MH121265) with Florence Crittenton Services of Orange
County, Inc.

64. Amendment No. 7 (MH121272) with Hillsides
65. Amendment No. 4 (MH121244) with Alma Family Services

The following nine Amendments (66 through 74) add/change/delete business
address, name, Service Function Codes (SFC), service delivery site, and/or revise
Provider Number (PN) for FY 2015-16 and any subsequent fiscal years. There is
no change to the MCAs: '

66. Amendment No. 22 (MH121158) with Star View Adolescent Center, Inc., for
FY 2015-16 adds a new service delivery site located at 7601 Canby Avenue,
Suite 3, Reseda, CA 91335, PN To Be Determined (TBD); the following services
will be provided at the new service site: Targeted Case Management, Mental
Health Services, Medication Support, and Crisis Intervention.



Each Supervisor
June 15, 2016
Page 9

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

Amendment No. 18 (MH121162) with Telecare Corporation for FY 2015-16
changes location of service delivery site for PN 7844 from 1005 S. Central
Avenue, Los Angeles, CA 90021-2039, to 600 S. Paul Avenue, Suite 200,
Los Angeles, CA 90017-2038. Suite number for a second service delivery site,
PN 7262, changes from 600 S. Paul Avenue, Suite 100, Los Angeles, CA 90017-
2038, to 600 S. Paul Avenue, Suite 200, Los Angeles, CA 90017-2038.

Amendment No. 2 (MH121289) with Rosemary Children’s Services for
FY 2015-16 adds a new service delivery site located at 677 Cliffside Drive,
San Dimas, CA 91773, PN TBD; the following services will be provided at the
new service site: Targeted Case Management Services, Mental Health Services,
Medication Support Services, and Crisis Intervention Services.

Amendment No. 6 (MH121253) with Children’s Bureau of Southern
California for FY 2015-16 changes the address for PN 7570 from 20300 South
Vermont Avenue, Torrance, California 90502, to 460 East Carson Plaza Drive,
Suite 102, Carson, California 90746.

Amendment No. 16 (MH121139) with Mental Health America of Los Angeles
for FY 2015-16 adds service site, PN TBD, located at 100 W. Broadway, Suite
5005, Long Beach, CA 90802, to the Agreement to provide Targeted Case
Management Services, Mental Health Services, Medication Support Services,
Crisis Intervention Services, Outreach Services, Integrated Mobile Health Team-
Full Service Partnership (IMHT-FSP), Client Support Services (CSS) for MHSA
(CSS Manual Billing Exhibit) and Case Management Support Services. PNs
7018, 7859, and 7860 are deleted from the Agreement.

Amendment No. 2 (MH230011) with SENSIS, Inc., for FY 2015-16 reflects the
name change of the Contractor specified in the Department of Mental Health’s
Media Services Master Agreement from Quijote Corporation dba SENSIS to
SENSIS, Inc. The address location of 811 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 2050,
Los Angeles, CA 90017, remains the same.

Amendment No. 2 (MH121287) with Personal Involvement Center, Inc., for
FY 2015-16 adds new service delivery site located at 44300 Lowtree Avenue,
Suite 102-106, Lancaster, CA 93534, PN TBA.

Amendment No. 5 (MH121252) with Child and Family Center for FY 2015-16
deletes service delivery site, PN 7413, located at 23502/23504, Suites
204/304/404/409, Lyons Avenue, Newhall, CA 91321-2500.



Each Supervisor
June 15, 2016
Page 10

74.

Amendment No. 13 (MH121118) with Counseling and Research Associates,
Inc., dba Masada Homes for FY 2015-16, effective September 8, 2015,
Contractor moved the location of PN 7718 from 10000 Flower Street, Bellflower,
CA 90706, to 10222 Rosecrans Avenue, Bellflower, CA 90706.

The following 68 Amendments (75 through 142) for FY 2015-16 only, County and
Contractor intend to Amend Agreement to add or increase MHSA, FCCS, Non-MC
and/or MC Funded Program funds to increase services for FCCS clients. MCA is
revised.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

Amendment No. 3 (MH121289) with Rosemary Children’s Services MHSA
FCCS MC Funded Program funds are increased in the amount of $201,611. The
revised MCA is $3,057,071.

Amendment No. 18 (MH121139) with Mental Health America of Los Angeles
MHSA FCCS MC Funded program funds are increased in the amount of
$76,754. The new MCA is $17,827,334.

Amendment No. 3 (MH121258) with Drew Child Development Corporation,
Inc., MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds are increased in the amount of
$253,429. The revised MCA is $3,089,613.

Amendment No. 3 (MH121262) with Ettie Lee Homes, Inc., MHSA FCCS MC
Funded Program funds are increased in the amount of $561,219. The new MCA
is $4,342,712.

Amendment No. 16 (MH121118) with Counseling and Research associates,
Inc., dba Masada Homes MHSA FCCS MC Funded program funds are
increased in the amount of $1,154,161. The revised MCA is $15,533,141.

Amendment No. 3 (MH121250) with California Institute of Health and Social
Services, Inc., dba Alafia Mental Health MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program
funds are increased in the amount of $340,252. The revised MCA is $2,626,735.

Amendment No. 15 (MH121118) with Counseling and Research Associates,
Inc., dba Masada Homes MHSA FCCS Non-MC Funded Program funds are
added in the amount of $68,303 MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds are
increased in the amount of $304,627 MCA is increased by $372,930. The
revised MCA is $14,378,980.



Each Supervisor
June 15, 2016
Page 11

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

Amendment No. 11 (MH121127) with FamiliesFirst, Inc., MHSA FCCS MC
Funded Program funds are increased in the amount of $398,636. The new MCA
is $7,224,952.

Amendment No. 9 (MH121272) with Hillsides MHSA FCCS Non-MC Funded
Program funds are increased in the amount of $187,101 and MHSA FCCS MC
Funded Program funds are increased in the amount of $390,989. The MCA is
increased by $578,090. The new MCA is $15,316,740.

Amendment No. 10 (MH121272) with Hillsides MHSA FCCS MC Funded
Program funds are increased in the amount of $840,533. The new MCA is
$16,157,273.

Amendment No. 4 (MH121271) with Helpline Youth Counseling, Inc., MHSA
FCCS MC Funded Program funds are increased in the amount of $45,977. The
revised MCA is $1,735,643.

Amendment No. 6 (MH121212) with Los Angeles Unified School District
MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds are increased in the amount of
$631,578. The new MCA is $6,712,382.

Amendment No. 4 (MH121280) with Los Angeles Child Guidance Clinic
MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds are increased in the amount of
$1,547,307. The new MCA is $19,350,011.

Amendment No. 11 (MH121143) with Pacific Asian Counseling Services
MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds are increased in the amount of
$317,518. The new MCA is $3,881,914.

Amendment No. 13 (MH121149) with Providence Community Services, LLC,
MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds are increased in the amount of
$295,884. The new MCA is $7,532,479.

Amendment No. 22 (MH121146) with Penny Lane Centers MHSA FCCS MC
Funded Program funds are increased by $2,198,232. The revised MCA is
$28,064,450.

Amendment No. 6 (MH121144) with Pasadena Unified School District MHSA
FCCS MC Funded Program funds are added in the amount of $497,064. The
new MCA is $2,903,652.



Each Supervisor
June 15, 2016
Page 12

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

Amendment No. 4 (MH121261) with ENKI Health and Research Systems,
Inc., MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds are increased in the amount of
$1,723,475. The revised MCA is $33,691,426.

Amendment No. 3 (MH121249) with Braswell Rehabilitation Institute for
Development of Growth and Educational Services, Inc., MHSA FCCS MC
Funded Program funds are added in the amount of $159,704. The new MCA is
$3,273,897.

Amendment No. 12 (MH121160) with Sun Bridge Harbor View Rehabilitation
Center dba Harbor View Adolescent Center, a wholly-owned subsidiary of
Regency Health Services, Inc., a wholly-owned subsidiary of SunBridge
Healthcare, LLC, a wholly-owned subsidiary of Sun Healthcare Group, Inc.,
a wholly-owned subsidiary of GHC Holdings I, a wholly-owned subsidiary
of Genesis HealthCare, LLC, MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds are
increased in the amount of $213,798. The new MCA is $5,694,496.

Amendment No. 6 (MH121294) with St. Anne’s Maternity Home MHSA FCCS
MC Funded Program funds are increased in the amount of $92,518. The new
MCA is $4,232,175.

Amendment No. 25 (MH121158) with Star View Behavioral Health, Inc.,
MHSA FCCS Non-MC Funded Program funds are increased in the amount of
$336,423 and MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds are increased in the
amount of $811,987. MCA is increased by $1,148,410. The new MCA is
$39,527,070.

Amendment No. 26 (MH121158) with Star View Behavioral Health, Inc.,
MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds are increased in the amount of
$1,524,424. The new MCA is $41,051,494.

Amendment No. 2 (MH121295) with Stirling Academy, Inc., MHSA FCCS MC
Funded Program funds are increased in the amount of $521,772. The new MCA
is $3,151,640.

Amendment No. 15 (MH121151) with SHIELDS for Families MHSA FCCS MC
Funded Program funds are increased in the amount of $1,338,798. The new
MCA is $12,578,761.

Amendment No. 6 (MH121298) The Help Group Child and Family Center
MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds are increased in the amount of
$303,704. The new MCA is $12,075,732.



Each Supervisor
June 15, 2016
Page 13

101.

102.

103.

104.

- 105.

106.

107.

108.

Amendment No. 6 (MH121255) with Children’s Institute, Inc., MHSA FCCS
MC Funded Program funds are added in the amount of $1,162,767. The revised
MCA is $23,466,060.

Amendment No. 12 (MH121293) with Special Service for Groups MHSA
FCCS Non-MC Funded Program funds are increased in the amount of $263,093
and MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds are increased in the amount of
$770,438. The MCA is increased by $1,033,531. The new MCA is $41,709,032.

Amendment No. 17 (MH121163) with Tessie Cleveland Community Services
Corporation MHSA FCCS Non-MC Funded Program funds are increased in the
amount of $29,776 and MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds are increased
in the amount of $164,620. The MCA is increased by $194,396. The new MCA is
$13,554,541.

Amendment No. 6 (MH121269) with Hathaway-Sycamores Child and Family
Services MHSA FCCS Non-MC Funded Program funds are increased in the
amount of $56,536 and MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds are increased
in the amount of $598,458. The MCA is increased by $654,994. The new MCA
is $39,388,035.

Amendment No. 5 (MH121254) with Children’s Hospital Los Angeles
increases MHSA FCCS Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$47,997 and increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount
of $86,659, for a combined total increase of $134,656. The revised MCA is
$13,250,645.

Amendment No. 6 (MH121268) with Gateways Hospital and Mental Health
Center MHSA FCCS Non-MC Funded Program funds are increased in the
amount of $27,303 and MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds are increased
in the amount of $321,503. The MCA is increased by $348,806. The new MCA
is $27,870,866.

Amendment No. 8 (MH121284) with Pacific Clinics MHSA FCCS Non-MC
Funded Program funds are increased in the amount of $134,821 and MHSA
FCCS MC Funded Program funds are increased in the amount of $1,213,390.
The MCA is increased by $1,348,211. The new MCA is $89,747,058.

Amendment No. 6 (MH121275) with Kedren Community Health Center, Inc.,
MHSA FCCS Non-MC Funded Program funds are increased in the amount of
$320,854 and MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds are increased in the



Each Supervisor
June 15, 2016
Page 14

109.

110.

111.

112.

113.

114.

115.

116.

117.

amount of $262,572. The MCA is increased by $583,426. The new MCA is
$36,349,320.

Amendment No. 15 (MH121148) with PROTOTYPES, Centers for Innovation
in Health, Mental Health and Social Services MHSA FCCS MC Funded
Program funds are increased in the amount of $298,014. The new MCA is
$8,964,959.

Amendment No. 7 (MH121275) with Kedren Community Health Center, Inc.,
MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds are increased in the amount of
$1,335,578. The new MCA is $37,684,898.

Amendment No. 6 (MH121254) with Children’s Hospital Los Angeles MHSA
FCCS MC Funded Program funds are increased in the amount of $1,347,600.
The new MCA is $14,598,245.

Amendment No. 3 (MH121283) with Olive Crest MHSA FCCS MC Funded
Program funds are increased in the amount of $45,371. The new MCA is
$2,768,181.

Amendment No. 13 (MH121115) with ChildNet Youth and Family Services,
Inc., increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$553,619. The revised MCA is $13,881,206.

Amendment No. 3 (MH121292) with Social Model Recovery Systems, Inc.,
adds MHSA FCCS Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $25,000.
The revised MCA is $4,016,033.

Amendment No. 2 (MH121277) with Koreatown Youth and Community
Center, Inc., adds MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$49,545. The revised MCA is $825,919. '

Amendment No. 13 (MH121293) with Special Service for Groups increases
MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $832,148. The MCA
will increase to $42,541,180.

Amendment No. 4 (MH121267) with For the Child, Inc., MHSA FCCS MC
Funded Program funds are added in the amount of $283,690. The new MCA is
$2,193,195.



Each Supervisor
June 15, 2016
Page 15

118.

119.

120.

121.

122.

123.

124.

125.

126.

127.

Amendment No. 4 (MH121300) with The Whole Child-Mental Health &
Housing Services increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $558,118. The revised MCA is $6,588,756.

Amendment No. 3 (MH121273) with Homes for Life Foundation for
FY 2015-16 increases MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the amount of
$35,707. The revised MCA is $1,839,451.

Amendment No. 12 (MH121167) with The Village Family Sérvices MHSA
FCCS MC Funded Program funds are lncreased in the amount of $290,832. The
new MCA is $4,646,832.

Amendment No. 7 (MH121266) with Foothill Family Service MHSA FCCS MC
Funded Program funds are increased in the amount of $1,294,709. The new
MCA is $13,989,601.

Amendment No. 15 (MH121142) with Optimist Boys’ Home and Ranch, Inc.,
MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds are increased in the amount of
$547,822. The new MCA is $7,370,956.

Amendment No. 15 (MH121131) with Hillview Mental Health Center, Inc.,
MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds are increased in the amount of
$135,147. The new MCA is $13,191,478.

Amendment No. 7 (MH121112) with Behavioral Health Services, Inc., MHSA
FCCS MC Funded Program funds are increased in the amount of $73,644. The
new MCA is $1,019,323.

Amendment No. 9 (MH121257) with Didi Hirsch Psychiatric Service MHSA
FCCS MC Funded Program funds are increased in the amount of $1,842,034.
The new MCA is $38,077,044.

Amendment No. 9 (MH121120) with David & Margaret Home, Inc., MHSA
FCCS MC Funded Program funds are increased in the amount of $17, 365 The
new MCA is $2,139,358.

Amendment No. 19 (MH121114) with Child and Family Guidance Center
MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds are increased in the amount of
$3,431,296. The MCA will increase to $28,877,577.



Each Supervisor
June 15, 2016
Page 16

128.

129.

130.

131.

132.

133.

134.

135.

136.

137.

Amendment No. 6 (MH121252) with Child and Family Center MHSA FCCS
MC Funded Program funds are increased in the amount of $669,476. The new
MCA is $8,976,635.

Amendment No. 8 (MH121246) with Amanecer Community Counseling
Services, Inc., MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds are increased in the
amount of $813,782. The new MCA is $10,189,992.

Amendment No. 6 (MH121244) with Aima Family Services MHSA FCCS MC
Funded Program funds are increased in the amount of $450,069. The new MCA
is $11,649,914.

Amendment No. 13 (MH121165) with The Guidance Center MHSA FCCS MC
Funded Program funds are increased in the amount of $975,363. The new MCA
is $14,017,039.

Amendment No. 9 (MH121284) with Pacific Clinics MHSA FCCS MC Funded
Program funds are increased in the amount of $5,863,347. The new MCA is
$95,610,405.

Amendment No. 4 (MH121305) with Vista del Mar Child and Family Services
MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds are increased in the amount of
$666,611. The new MCA is $10,838,753.

Amendment No. 4 (MH121260) with El Centro de Amistad, Inc., MHSA FCCS
MC Funded Program funds are increased in the amount of $392,522. The new
MCA is $3,984,896.

Amendment No. 7 (MH121253) with Children’s Bureau of Southern
California MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds are increased in the amount
of $2,204,711. The new MCA is $15,466,547.

Amendment No. 6 (MH121113) with California Hispanic Commission on
Alcohol and Drug Abuse, Inc., MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds in the
amount of $295,124. The revised MCA is $3,852,862.

Amendment No. 4 (MH121288) with Providence Saint John’s Health Center
MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds are increased in the amount of
$260,956. The new MCA is $2,892,549.



Each Supervisor
June 15, 2016
Page 17

138.

139.

140.

141.

142.

Amendment No. 25 (MH121150) with San Fernando Valley Community
Mental Health Center, Inc., MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds are
increased in the amount of $1,178,037. The new MCA is $36,338,385.

Amendment No. 7 (MH121269) with Hathaway-Sycamores Child and Family
Services MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds are increased in the amount
of $2,763,594. The new MCA is $42,151,629.

Amendment No. 10 (MH121117) with Community Family Guidance Center
MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds are increased in the amount of
$656,511. The new MCA is $5,656,824.

Amendment No.13 (MH121161) with Tarzana Treatment Centers, Inc., MHSA
FCCS MC Funded Program funds are increased in the amount of $214,429. The
new MCA is $9,287,441.

Amendment No. 9 (MH121166) with The Institute for the Redesign of
Learning MHSA FCCS MC Funded Program funds are increased in the amount
of $1,226,895. The new MCA is $11,471,177.

The following seven Amendments (143 through 149) increase ambulance services
rates and revise performance expectations in the agreement. There is no MCA on
these agreements.

143.

144,

145.

146.

147.

148.

149.

Amendment No. 3 (MH020042) with Rescue Services International, LTD.,
dba Medic-1 Ambulance

Amendment No. 2 (MH020034) with Americare MedService, Inc., dba
Americare Ambulance Service

Amendment No. 2 (MH020039) with Impulse Ambulance, Inc.
Amendment No. 2 (MH020033) with Ambuserve, Inc.
Amendment No. 2 (MH020043) with West Coast Ambulance Corporation

Amendment No. 1 (MH 020044) with MedReach, Inc., dba MedReach
Ambulance Service

Amendment No. 1 (MH020045) with MedResponse, Inc.



Each Supervisor
June 15, 2016
Page 18

The following 23 Amendments (150 through 172) for FY 2015-16 only, County and
Contractor intend to amend Agreement to add/increase the MHSA Full Service
Partnership (FSP) Medi-Cal (MC) Funded Program funds to provide additional
Intensive Care Coordination services for Katie A subclass members. MCA is
revised.

150.

151.

152.

153.

154.

155.

156.

157.

158.

159.

Amendment No. 7 (MH121298) with The Help Group Child and Family
Center for FY 2015-16 funds are increased in the amount of $110,000. The
revised MCA is $12,185,732.

Amendment No. 24 (MH121158) with Star View Behavioral Health Inc.,
(previously Star View Adolescent Center Inc.) funds are increased in the
amount of $215,000. The revised MCA is $38,378,660.

Amendment No.14 (MH121118) with Counseling and Research Associates,
Inc., dba Masada Homes funds are increased in the amount of $75,000. The
revised MCA is $14,006,050.

Amendment No. 5 (MH121261) with ENKI Health and Research Systems
Inc., funds are increased in the amount of $35,000. The revised MCA is
$33,726,426.

Amendment No. 8 (MH121272) with Hillsides funds are increased in the
amount of $120,000. The revised MCA is $14,738,650.

Amendment No. 5 (MH121280) with Los Angeles Child Guidance Clinic
funds are increased in the amount of $145,000. The revised MCA is
$19,495,011.

Amendment No. 3 (MH121300) with The Whole Child ~ Mental Health &
Housing Services funds are increased in the amount of $35,000. The revised
MCA is $6,030,638.

Amendment No. 5 (MH121275) with Kedren Community Health Center, Inc.,
funds are increased in the amount of $70,000. The revised MCA is $35,765,894.

Amendment No. 7 (MH121284) with Pacific Clinics funds are increased in the
amount of $280,000. The revised MCA is $88,398,847.

Amendment No. 4 (MH121294) with St. Anne’s Maternity Home funds are
increased in the amount of $60,000. The revised MCA is $4,139,657.



Each Supervisor
June 15, 2016

Page 19

160. Amendment No. 12 (MH121149) with Providence Community Services, LLC,
funds are increased in the amount of $45,000. The revised MCA is $7,236,595.

161. Amendment No. 18 (MH121114) with Child and Family Guidance Center
funds are increased in the amount of $85,000. The revised MCA is $25,446,281.

162. Amendment No. 11 (MH121293) with Special Service for Groups funds are
increased in the amount of $145,000. The revised MCA is $40,675,501.

163. Amendment No. 5 (MH121244) with Alma Family Services funds are
increased in the amount of $35,000. The revised MCA is $11,199,845.

164. Amendment No. 7 (MH121252) with Child and Family Center funds are
increased in the amount of $40,000. The revised MCA is $9,016,635.

165. Amendment No. 8 (MH121120) with David & Margaret Home, Inc., funds are
increased in the amount of $45,000. The revised MCA is $2,121,993.

166. Amendment No. 14 (MH121142) with Optimist Boys’ Home and Ranch, Inc.,
funds are increased in the amount of $40,000. The revised MCA is $6,823,134.

167. Amendment No. 5 (MH121269) with Hathaway-Sycamores Child and Family
Services funds are increased in the amount of $185,000. The revised MCA is
$38,733,041.

168. Amendment No. 16 (MH121163) with Tessie Cleveland Community Services
Corporation funds are increased in the amount of $85,000. The revised MCA is
$13,360,145.

169. Amendment No. 24 (MH121150) with San Fernando Valley Community
Mental Health Center, Inc., funds are increased in the amount of $115,000. The
revised MCA is $35,160,348.

170. Amendment No. 8 (MH121166) with The Institute for the Redesign of
Learning funds are increased in the amount of $80,000. The revised MCA is
$10,244,282.

171. Amendment No. 6 (MH121266) with Foothill Family Service funds are
increased in the amount of $90,000. The revised MCA is $12,694,892.

172. Amendment No. 5 (MH121255) with Children’s Institute, Inc., funds are

added in the amount of $185,000. The revised MCA is $22,303,293.

RK:DM:AB:DKH:ve



